Kansas Department of Agriculture

Pesticide and Fertilizer Program
K ANSAS 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502
|:l._':'|.-|l||:_'|'|l of ".;|;.|_|E||_|\,' KDA.PeStFert@kS.QOV

CONFIDENTIAL FERTILIZER TONNAGE REPORT

Report Period: January 1 —June 30 Report Period: July 1 — December 31
(Penalty starts August 1) (Penalty starts February 1%
Registrant Name: License#

Mailing Address:

City, State, Zip:

Telephone: FEIN: Email:

Contact Name: Title:

Be sure that all fertilizer products registered in Kansas are reported.
Do not report negative tonnage, only tonnage sold.

Tonnage Tonnage
Co Fert LorD Bulk
Code yOl(Jngay othe(rzs)pay Code @) Product Name or ID Grade YorN

(1) Use this column to report the amount of each product for which you owe Kansas fertilizer tonnage

fees.
(2) Use this column to report the amount of each product for which you believe the associated

Kansas fertilizer tonnage fees are the responsibility of the buyer - and subsequently are being
reported to the KDA by that business. Please provide additional information on the enclosed

blue sheet.
(3) L=liquid, D=dry
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Kansas Department of Agriculture

Pesticide and Fertilizer Program
Kansas 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502
Department of Agriculture KDAPeStFert@ksqov

Reporting Period: Jan 1 — June 30 July 1 —Dec 31

REPORT OF TONNAGE FEES THAT SHOULD BE PAID BY OTHERS*

Responsible Party Circle

Name & City One ** Product Name Tons

w

ellelielelieolielielivlieliviielielielislislivlivlivlivlielieliol o]l
NDNIULINILNILNILININILILILILINIOIONIOONnHILInOInIn O,

* Pursuant to K.S.A. 2-1202 and K.S.A. 2-1205, the State of Kansas cannot require you to report tonnage sold
or distributed directly to fertilizer manufacturers or mixers, however; in order to verify the tonnage for which
you are not paying the inspection fees we ask that you provide the requested information. Without the
information on the tonnage sold or distributed we will hold the registrant accountable for the corresponding
inspection fees.

** Circle the “C” if the “responsible party” is the customer to whom fertilizer was sold (customer should pay
associated tonnage fee). Circle the “S” if the “responsible party” is the business that supplied the fertilizer
product (supplier should pay the associated tonnage fee).

C=CUSTOMER S =SUPPLIER
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UNIFORM FERTILIZER TONNAGE REPORTING SYSTEM
COUNTY CODES AND NAMES

Allen
Anderson

Atchison
Barber
Barton
Bourbon
Brown
Butler
Chase
Chautauqua
Cherokee
Cheyenne
Clark
Clay
Cloud
Coffey
Comanche
Cowley
Crawford
Decatur
Dickinson
Doniphan
Douglas
Edwards
Elk

Ellis
Ellsworth
Finney
Ford
Franklin
Geary
Gove
Graham
Grant
Gray

71
73
75
77
79
81
83
85
87
89
91
93
95
97
99
101
103
105
107
109
111
113
115
117
119
121
123
125
127
129
131
133
135
137
139

999

Greeley
Greenwood

Hamilton
Harper
Harvey
Haskell
Hodgeman
Jackson
Jefferson
Jewell
Johnson
Kearny
Kingman
Kiowa
Labette
Lane
Leavenworth
Lincoln
Linn
Logan
Lyon
McPherson
Marion
Marshall
Meade
Miami
Mitchell
Montgomery
Morris
Morton
Nemaha
Neosho
Mess
Norton
Osage

Unknown

141
143

145
147
149
151
153
155
157
159
161
163
165
167
169
171
173
175
177
179
181
183
185
187
189
191
193
195
197
199
201
203
205
207
209

Osbhorne
Ottawa

Pawnee
Phillips
Potawatomi
Pratt
Rawlins
Reno
Republic
Rice

Riley
Rooks
Rush
Russell
Saline
Scott
Sedgwick
Seward
Shawnee
Sheridan
Sherman
Smith
Stafford
Stanton
Stevens
Sumner
Thomas
Trego
Wabaunsee
Wallace
Washington
Wichita
Wilson
Woodson
Wyandotte



