

Report Period: January 1 – June 30 \_\_\_\_\_

## Kansas Department of Agriculture Pesticide and Fertilizer Program 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502 KDA.PestFert@ks.gov

## CONFIDENTIAL FERTILIZER TONNAGE REPORT

Report Period: July 1 – December 31 \_\_\_\_\_

(Penalty starts August 1 <sup>st</sup> )  Registrant Name:				(Penalty starts February 1 <sup>st</sup> )License#			
Mailing A	Address:						
City, Stat	te, Zip:						
Telephon	Гelephone:		FEI	N:	Email: Title:		
Contact Name:							
	I				oducts registered in Kansas are r	eported.	
Co Code	Tonnage you pay (1)	Tonnage others pay (2)	Fert Code	L or D (3)	Product Name or ID	Grade	Bulk Y or N
(1)	TI Al.	4-	41	4 6	ch product for which you owe Kans		

- (1) Use this column to report the amount of each product for which you owe Kansas fertilizer tonnage fees.
- (2) Use this column to report the amount of each product for which you believe the associated Kansas fertilizer tonnage fees are the responsibility of the buyer and subsequently are being reported to the KDA by that business. Please provide additional information on the enclosed blue sheet.
- **(3)**L= liquid, D= dry



### **Kansas Department of Agriculture**

Pesticide and Fertilizer Program 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502 KDA.PestFert@ks.gov

Reporting Period: Jan 1 – June 30	July 1 – Dec 31
reporting remous ban r bane so	

#### REPORT OF TONNAGE FEES THAT SHOULD BE PAID BY OTHERS\*

Responsible Party Name & City	Circle One **	Product Name	Tons
Traine & Orly	CS		
	C S		
	C S		
	C S		
	C S		
	C S		
	C S		
	C S		
	C S		
	C S		
	C S		
	C S		
	C S		
	C S		
	C S		
	C S		
	C S		
	C S		

<sup>\*</sup> Pursuant to K.S.A. 2-1202 and K.S.A. 2-1205, the State of Kansas cannot require you to report tonnage sold or distributed directly to fertilizer manufacturers or mixers, however; in order to verify the tonnage for which you are not paying the inspection fees we ask that you provide the requested information. Without the information on the tonnage sold or distributed we will hold the registrant accountable for the corresponding inspection fees.

C = CUSTOMER S = SUPPLIER

<sup>\*\*</sup> Circle the "C" if the "responsible party" is the <u>customer to whom fertilizer was sold</u> (customer should pay associated tonnage fee). Circle the "S" if the "responsible party" is the <u>business that supplied</u> the fertilizer product (supplier should pay the associated tonnage fee).

# UNIFORM FERTILIZER TONNAGE REPORTING SYSTEM COUNTY CODES AND NAMES

1	Allen	71	Greeley	141	Osborne
3	Anderson	73	Greenwood	143	Ottawa
5	Atchison	75	Hamilton	145	Pawnee
7	Barber	77	Harper	147	Phillips
9	Barton	79	Harvey	149	Potawatomi
11	Bourbon	81	Haskell	151	Pratt
13	Brown	83	Hodgeman	153	Rawlins
15	Butler	85	Jackson	155	Reno
17	Chase	87	Jefferson	157	Republic
19	Chautauqua	89	Jewell	159	Rice
21	Cherokee	91	Johnson	161	Riley
23	Cheyenne	93	Kearny	163	Rooks
25	Clark	95	Kingman	165	Rush
27	Clay	97	Kiowa	167	Russell
29	Cloud	99	Labette	169	Saline
31	Coffey	101	Lane	171	Scott
33	Comanche	103	Leavenworth	173	Sedgwick
35	Cowley	105	Lincoln	175	Seward
37	Crawford	107	Linn	177	Shawnee
39	Decatur	109	Logan	179	Sheridan
41	Dickinson	111	Lyon	181	Sherman
43	Doniphan	113	McPherson	183	Smith
45	Douglas	115	Marion	185	Stafford
47	Edwards	117	Marshall	187	Stanton
49	Elk	119	Meade	189	Stevens
51	Ellis	121	Miami	191	Sumner
53	Ellsworth	123	Mitchell	193	Thomas
55	Finney	125	Montgomery	195	Trego
57	Ford	127	Morris	197	Wabaunsee
59	Franklin	129	Morton	199	Wallace
61	Geary	131	Nemaha	201	Washington
63	Gove	133	Neosho	203	Wichita
65	Graham	135	Mess	205	Wilson
67	Grant	137	Norton	207	Woodson
69	Gray	139	Osage	209	Wyandotte
	<del>-</del>		-		-

Unknown

999